8
Liquid Receivers
Likit Tankları
Introduction
Liquid receivers are used to meet fluctuations in the system and ambient temperatures.
It serves as a cushion/buffer between liquid and hot gas at high pressure side of the system,
prevents the evaporator from hot gas entering and besides, it provides resting of liquid within

[L] Ø D L L1 L2 [F] [Inch] [Inch] R22 R134a R407C R404A R410A Group 2 Group 1
3 V4A.33B.03.A2.A2.F4
114
370 290 90 D.V085.02 Rot. 1” 1/2" 3,3 3,3 3,2 2,9 2,9 CAT.I CAT.II
4 V4A.33B.04.A2.A2.F4 470 390 90 D.V085.02 Rot. 1” 1/2” 4,4 4,4 4,2 3,8 3,9 CAT.I CAT.II
4 V5A.33B.04.A2.A2.F4
140
320 230 120 E.V136.03 Rot. 1” 1/2" 4,4 4,4 4,2 3,8 3,9 CAT.I CAT.II
5 V5A.33B.05.A2.A2.F4 390 300 120 E.V136.03 Rot. 1” 1/2” 5,4 5,5 5,2 4,8 4,9 CAT.I CAT.II
6 V5A.33B.06.A2.A2.F4 470 380 120 E.V136.03 Rot. 1” 1/2” 6,5 6,6 6,3 5,8 5,8 CAT.I CAT.II
6 V6A.33B.06.A2.A2.F4
168
340 250 120 E.V162.03 Rot. 1” 1/2" 6,5 6,6 6,3 5,8 5,8 CAT.I CAT.II
7 V6A.33B.07.A2.A2.F4 390 300 120 E.V162.03 Rot. 1” 1/2" 7,6 7,7 7,3 6,7 6,8 CAT.II CAT.III
8 V6A.33B.08.A2.A2.F4 460 370 120 E.V162.03 Rot. 1” 1/2" 8,7 8,8 8,3 7,7 7,8 CAT.II CAT.III
10 V6A.33B.10.A2.A2.F4 550 460 120 E.V162.03 Rot. 1” 1/2" 10,9 11,0 10,4 9,6 9,7 CAT.II CAT.III
12 V6A.33B.12.A2.A2.F4 660 570 120 E.V162.03 Rot. 1” 1/2" 13,1 13,2 12,5 11,5 12,7 CAT.II CAT.III
14 V6A.33B.14.A2.A2.F4 770 680 120 E.V162.03 Rot. 1” 1/2" 15,2 15,4 14,6 13,4 13,6 CAT.II CAT.III
16 V6A.33B.16.A2.A2.F4 870 780 120 E.V162.03 Rot. 1” 1/2" 17,4 17,6 16,7 15,4 15,6 CAT.II CAT.III
18 V7A.33B.18.A2.A2.F4
219
560 430 150 E.V205.03 Rot. 1” 1/2" 19,6 19,8 18,8 17,3 17,5 CAT.II CAT.III
20 V7A.33B.20.A3.A3.F4 630 500 150 E.V205.03 Rot. 1 1/4” 1/2" 21,8 22,1 20,9 19,2 19,5 CAT.II CAT.III
25 V7A.33B.25.A3.A3.F4 755 625 150 E.V205.03 Rot. 1 1/4” 1/2" 27,2 27,6 26,1 24,0 24,4 CAT.II CAT.III
30 V7A.33B.30.A3.A3.F4 905 775 150 E.V205.03 Rot. 1 1/4” 1/2" 32,7 33,1 31,3 28,8 29,2 CAT.II CAT.III
35 V7A.33B.35.A3.A3.F4 1060 930 150 E.V205.03 Rot. 1 1/4” 1/2" 38,1 38,6 36,5 33,6 34,1 CAT.III CAT.IV
40 V7A.33B.40.A4.A4.F4 1210 1080 150 E.V205.03 Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 43,6 44,1 41,7 38,4 39,0 CAT.III CAT.IV
45 V7A.33B.45.A4.A4.F4 1360 1230 150 E.V205.03 Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 49,1 49,6 46,9 43,2 43,9 CAT.III CAT.IV
50 V7A.33B.50.A4.A4.F4 1510 1380 150 E.V205.03 Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 54,4 55,1 52,1 48,0 48,7 CAT.III CAT.IV
At +20°C Liquid temperature, %90 receiver volume. +20°C Likit sıcaklığı, %90 tank hacmi esas alınmıştır.
Vertical Liquid Receivers
Dikey Likit Tankları
11
Vol. Model Dimensions [mm] Support Inlet & Outlet NPT Kg Of Capacity Category [PED]
[L] Ø D L L1 L2 [F] [Inch] [Inch] R22 R134a R407C R404A R410A Group 2 Group 1
30 V8A.33B.30.A3.A3.F4
273
585 405 180 E.V247.03 Rot. 1 1/4” 1/2" 32,7 33,1 31,3 28,8 29,2 CAT.II CAT.III
35 V8A.33B.35.A3.A3.F4 685 505 180 E.V247.03 Rot. 1 1/4” 1/2" 38,1 38,6 36,5 33,6 34,1 CAT.III CAT.IV
40 V8A.33B.40.A4.A4.F4 785 605 180 E.V247.03 Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 43,6 44,1 41,7 38,4 39,0 CAT.III CAT.IV
45 V8A.33B.45.A4.A4.F4 875 695 180 E.V247.03 Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 49,1 49,6 46,9 43,2 43,9 CAT.III CAT.IV
50 V8A.33B.50.A4.A4.F4 975 795 180 E.V247.03 Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 54,4 55,1 52,1 48,0 48,7 CAT.III CAT.IV
60 V8A.33B.60.A4.A4.F4 1165 985 180 E.V247.03 Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 65,3 66,2 62,6 57,6 58,5 CAT.III CAT.IV
70 V8A.33B.70.A4.A4.F4 1355 1175 180 E.V247.03 Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 76,2 77,2 73,0 67,2 68,2 CAT.III CAT.IV
80 V8A.33B.80.A4.A4.F4 1545 1365 180 E.V247.03 Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 87,1 88,2 83,4 76,8 78,0 CAT.III CAT.IV
90 V8A.33B.90.A4.A4.F4 1755 1575 180 E.V247.03 Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 98,0 99,2 93,9 86,4 87,7 CAT.III CAT.IV
40 V9A.33B.40.A4.A4.F4
324
555 345 240 E.V320.03 Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 43,6 44,1 41,7 38,4 39,0 CAT.III CAT.IV
45 V9A.33B.45.A4.A4.F4 640 430 240 E.V320.03 Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 49,1 49,6 46,9 43,2 43,9 CAT.III CAT.IV
50 V9A.33B.50.A4.A4.F4 710 500 240 E.V320.03 Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 54,4 55,1 52,1 48,0 48,7 CAT.III CAT.IV
60 V9A.33B.60.A4.A4.F4 850 640 240 E.V320.03 Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 65,3 66,2 62,6 57,6 58,5 CAT.III CAT.IV
70 V9A.33B.70.A4.A4.F4 970 760 240 E.V320.03 Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 76,2 77,2 73,0 67,2 68,2 CAT.III CAT.IV
80 V9A.33B.80.A4.A4.F4 1110 900 240 E.V320.03 Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 87,1 88,2 83,4 76,8 78,0 CAT.III CAT.IV
90 V9A.33B.90.A4.A4.F4 1255 1045 240 E.V320.03 Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 98,0 99,2 93,9 86,4 87,7 CAT.III CAT.IV
100 V9A.33B.100.A5.A5.F4 1410 1200 240 E.V320.03 Rot. 2 1/4” 1/2" 108,9 110,3 104,3 96,0 97,5 CAT.IV CAT.IV
125 V9A.33B.125.A5.A5.F4 1710 1500 240 E.V320.03 Rot. 2 1/4” 1/2" 136,1 137,8 130,4 120,0 121,8 CAT.IV CAT.IV
150 V9A.33B.150.A5.A5.F4 2110 1900 240 E.V320.03 Rot. 2 1/4” 1/2" 163,3 165,4 156,4 144,0 146,2 CAT.IV CAT.IV
100 V10A.33B.100.A5.A5.F4
406
910 660 250 F.V415.05 Rot. 2 1/4” 1/2" 108,9 110,3 104,3 96,0 97,5 CAT.IV CAT.IV
125 V10A.33B.125.A5.A5.F4 1120 870 250 F.V415.05 Rot. 2 1/4” 1/2" 136,1 137,8 130,4 120,0 121,8 CAT.IV CAT.IV
150 V10A.33B.150.A5.A5.F4 1340 1090 250 F.V415.05 Rot. 2 1/4” 1/2" 163,3 165,4 156,4 144,0 146,2 CAT.IV CAT.IV
175 V10A.33B.175.A5.A5.F4 1560 1310 250 F.V415.05 Rot. 2 1/4” 1/2" 190,6 193,0 182,5 168,1 170,6 CAT.IV CAT.IV
200 V10A.33B.200.A5.A5.F4 1750 1500 250 F.V415.05 Rot. 2 1/4” 1/2" 217,8 220,6 208,6 192,1 194,9 CAT.IV CAT.IV
225 V11A.33B.225.A5.A5.F4
450
1630 1380 280 F.V480.06 Rot. 2 1/4” 1/2" 245,0 248,1 234,6 216,1 219,3 CAT.IV CAT.IV
250 V11A.33B.250.A5.A5.F4 1780 1530 280 F.V480.06 Rot. 2 1/4” 1/2" 272,2 275,6 260,7 240,1 243,7 CAT.IV CAT.IV
300 V12A.33B.300.B12.B12.F4
508
1770 1470 350 F.V550.08 ODS 2 5/8" 1/2" 326,7 330,8 312,8 288,1 292,4 CAT.IV CAT.IV
350 V12A.33B.350.B14.B14.F4 1930 1630 350 F.V550.08 ODS 3 1/8" 1/2" 381,1 386,0 365,0 336,1 341,1 CAT.IV CAT.IV
400 V13A.33B.400.B14.B14.F4
600
1630 1290 370 F.V650.08 ODS 3 1/8" 1/2" 435,6 441,1 417,1 384,1 389,9 CAT.IV CAT.IV
500 V13A.33B.500.B15.B15.F4 1930 1590 370 F.V650.08 ODS 3 5/8" 1/2" 544,5 551,3 521,6 480,2 487,4 CAT.IV CAT.IV
600 V14A.33B.600.B19.B19.F4
750
1650 1250 400 F.V750.10 ODS 4 1/2” 1/2” 653,4 661,6 625,6 576,2 584,8 CAT.IV CAT.IV
800 V14A.33B.800.B19.B19.F4 2150 1750 400 F.V750.10 ODS 4 1/2" 1/2” 871,2 882,2 834,2 768,2 779,8 CAT.IV CAT.IV

4 H4A.33B.04.A2.A2.F4 460 80 80 460 A.H114.03 Rot. 1” 1/2" 4,4 4,4 4,2 3,8 3,9 CAT.I CAT.II
4 H5A.33B.04.A2.A2.F4
140
310 90 90 130 B.H140.03 Rot. 1” 1/2" 4,4 4,4 4,2 3,8 3,9 CAT.I CAT.II
5 H5A.33B.05.A2.A2.F4 380 90 90 200 B.H140.03 Rot. 1” 1/2" 5,4 5,5 5,2 4,8 4,9 CAT.I CAT.II
6 H5A.33B.06.A2.A2.F4 460 90 90 280 B.H140.03 Rot. 1” 1/2" 6,5 6,6 6,3 5,8 5,8 CAT.I CAT.II
6 H6A.33B.06.A2.A2.F4
168
330 105 105 120 B.H168.03 Rot. 1” 1/2" 6,5 6,6 6,3 5,8 5,8 CAT.I CAT.II
7 H6A.33B.07.A2.A2.F4 380 105 105 170 B.H168.03 Rot. 1” 1/2" 7,6 7,7 7,3 6,7 6,8 CAT.II CAT.III
8 H6A.33B.08.A2.A2.F4 450 105 105 240 B.H168.03 Rot. 1” 1/2" 8,7 8,8 8,3 7,7 7,8 CAT.II CAT.III
10 H6A.33B.10.A2.A2.F4 540 120 120 300 B.H168.03 Rot. 1” 1/2" 10,9 11,0 10,4 9,6 9,7 CAT.II CAT.III
12 H6A.33B.12.A2.A2.F4 650 120 120 410 B.H168.03 Rot. 1” 1/2" 13,1 13,2 12,5 11,5 12,7 CAT.II CAT.III
14 H6A.33B.14.A2.A2.F4 760 120 120 520 B.H168.03 Rot. 1” 1/2" 15,2 15,4 14,6 13,4 13,6 CAT.II CAT.III
16 H6A.33B.16.A2.A2.F4 860 120 120 620 B.H168.03 Rot. 1” 1/2" 17,4 17,6 16,7 15,4 15,6 CAT.II CAT.III
18 H7A.33B.18.A2.A2.F4
219
550 150 150 250 B.H219.03 Rot. 1” 1/2" 19,6 19,8 18,8 17,3 17,5 CAT.II CAT.III
20 H7A.33B.20.A3.A3.F4 620 150 150 320 B.H219.03 Rot. 1 1/4” 1/2" 21,8 22,1 20,9 19,2 19,5 CAT.II CAT.III
25 H7A.33B.25.A3.A3.F4 745 150 150 445 B.H219.03 Rot. 1 1/4” 1/2" 27,2 27,6 26,1 24,0 24,4 CAT.II CAT.III
30 H7A.33B.30.A3.A3.F4 895 150 150 595 B.H219.03 Rot. 1 1/4” 1/2" 32,7 33,1 31,3 28,8 29,2 CAT.II CAT.III
35 H7A.33B.35.A3.A3.F4 1050 150 150 750 B.H219.03 Rot. 1 1/4” 1/2" 38,1 38,6 36,5 33,6 34,1 CAT.III CAT.IV
40 H7A.33B.40.A4.A4.F4 1200 150 150 900 B.H219.03 Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 43,6 44,1 41,7 38,4 39,0 CAT.III CAT.IV
45 H7A.33B.45.A4.A4.F4 1350 150 150 1050 B.H219.03 Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 49,1 49,6 46,9 43,2 43,9 CAT.III CAT.IV
50 H7A.33B.50.A4.A4.F4 1500 150 150 1200 B.H219.03 Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 54,4 55,1 52,1 48,0 48,7 CAT.III CAT.IV
At +20°C Liquid temperature, %90 receiver volume. +20°C Likit sıcaklığı, %90 tank hacmi esas alınmıştır.
Horizontal Liquid Receivers
Yatay Likit Tankları
H.33B H.45B

Extra Connections
Opsiyonel
Gözetleme Camı
Emniyet Ventili
Rotalok Vana
Elektronik Seviye Sensörü
Ekstra Bağlantılar
13
Horizontal Liquid Receivers
Yatay Likit Tankları
Vol. Model Dimensions [mm] Support Inlet & Outlet NPT Kg Of Capacity Category [PED]
[L] Ø D L L1 L2 L3 [F] [Inch] [Inch] R22 R134a R407C R404A R410A Group 2 Group 1
30 H8A.33B.30.A3.A3.F4
273
580 160 160 260 B.H273.03 Rot. 1 1/4” 1/2" 32,7 33,1 31,3 28,8 29,2 CAT.II CAT.III
35 H8A.33B.35.A3.A3.F4 680 180 180 320 B.H273.03 Rot. 1 1/4” 1/2" 38,1 38,6 36,5 33,6 34,1 CAT.III CAT.IV
40 H8A.33B.40.A4.A4.F4 780 180 180 420 B.H273.03 Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 43,6 44,1 41,7 38,4 39,0 CAT.III CAT.IV
45 H8A.33B.45.A4.A4.F4 870 180 180 510 B.H273.03 Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 49,1 49,6 46,9 43,2 43,9 CAT.III CAT.IV
50 H8A.33B.50.A4.A4.F4 970 180 180 610 B.H273.03 Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 54,4 55,1 52,1 48,0 48,7 CAT.III CAT.IV
60 H8A.33B.60.A4.A4.F4 1160 180 180 800 B.H273.03 Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 65,3 66,2 62,6 57,6 58,5 CAT.III CAT.IV
70 H8A.33B.70.A4.A4.F4 1350 200 200 950 B.H273.03 Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 76,2 77,2 73,0 67,2 68,2 CAT.III CAT.IV
80 H8A.33B.80.A4.A4.F4 1540 200 200 1140 B.H273.03 Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 87,1 88,2 83,4 76,8 78,0 CAT.III CAT.IV
90 H8A.33B.90.A4.A4.F4 1750 250 250 1250 B.H273.03 Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 98,0 99,2 93,9 86,4 87,7 CAT.III CAT.IV
40 H9A.33B.40.A4.A4.F4
324
545 190 190 165 B.H324.03 Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 43,6 44,1 41,7 38,4 39,0 CAT.III CAT.IV
45 H9A.33B.45.A4.A4.F4 630 190 190 250 B.H324.03 Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 49,1 49,6 46,9 43,2 43,9 CAT.III CAT.IV
50 H9A.33B.50.A4.A4.F4 700 200 200 300 B.H324.03 Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 54,4 55,1 52,1 48,0 48,7 CAT.III CAT.IV
60 H9A.33B.60.A4.A4.F4 840 200 200 440 B.H324.03 Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 65,3 66,2 62,6 57,6 58,5 CAT.III CAT.IV
70 H9A.33B.70.A4.A4.F4 960 200 200 560 B.H324.03 Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 76,2 77,2 73,0 67,2 68,2 CAT.III CAT.IV
80 H9A.33B.80.A4.A4.F4 1100 200 200 700 B.H324.03 Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 87,1 88,2 83,4 76,8 78,0 CAT.III CAT.IV
90 H9A.33B.90.A4.A4.F4 1245 220 220 805 B.H324.03 Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 98,0 99,2 93,9 86,4 87,7 CAT.III CAT.IV
100 H9A.33B.100.A5.A5.F4 1400 220 220 960 B.H324.03 Rot. 2 1/4” 1/2" 108,9 110,3 104,3 96,0 97,5 CAT.IV CAT.IV
125 H9A.33B.125.A5.A5.F4 1700 250 250 1200 B.H324.03 Rot. 2 1/4” 1/2" 136,1 137,8 130,4 120,0 121,8 CAT.IV CAT.IV
150 H9A.33B.150.A5.A5.F4 2100 250 250 1600 B.H324.03 Rot. 2 1/4” 1/2" 163,3 165,4 156,4 144,0 146,2 CAT.IV CAT.IV
100 H10A.33B.100.A5.A5.F4
406
900 250 250 400 B.H406.03 Rot. 2 1/4” 1/2" 108,9 110,3 104,3 96,0 97,5 CAT.IV CAT.IV
125 H10A.33B.125.A5.A5.F4 1110 250 250 610 B.H406.03 Rot. 2 1/4” 1/2" 136,1 137,8 130,4 120,0 121,8 CAT.IV CAT.IV
150 H10A.33B.150.A5.A5.F4 1330 250 250 830 B.H406.03 Rot. 2 1/4” 1/2" 163,3 165,4 156,4 144,0 146,2 CAT.IV CAT.IV
175 H10A.33B.175.A5.A5.F4 1550 250 250 1050 B.H406.03 Rot. 2 1/4” 1/2" 190,6 193,0 182,5 168,1 170,6 CAT.IV CAT.IV
200 H10A.33B.200.A5.A5.F4 1740 300 300 1170 B.H406.03 Rot. 2 1/4” 1/2" 217,8 220,6 208,6 192,1 194,9 CAT.IV CAT.IV
225 H11A.33B.225.A5.A5.F4
450
1610 300 300 1010 B.H450.05 Rot. 2 1/4” 1/2" 245,0 248,1 234,6 216,1 219,3 CAT.IV CAT.IV
250 H11A.33B.250.A5.A5.F4 1760 300 300 1160 B.H450.05 Rot. 2 1/4” 1/2" 272,2 275,6 260,7 240,1 243,7 CAT.IV CAT.IV

16 HC6.33B.16.A2.A2.F4
168
860 150 150 560 B.H168.03 B Rot. 1” 1/2" 17,4 17,6 16,7 15,4 15,6 CAT.II CAT.III
20 HC6.33B.20.A3.A3.F4 1100 150 150 800 B.H168.03 B Rot. 1 1/4” 1/2" 21,8 22,1 20,9 19,2 19,5 CAT.II CAT.III
25 HC6.33B.25.A3.A3.F4 1350 150 150 1050 B.H168.03 B Rot. 1 1/4” 1/2" 27,2 27,6 26,1 24,0 24,4 CAT.II CAT.III
30 HC7.33B.30.A3.A3.F4
219
895 150 150 595 B.H219.03 C Rot. 1 1/4” 1/2" 32,7 33,1 31,3 28,8 29,2 CAT.II CAT.III
35 HC7.33B.35.A3.A3.F4 1050 150 150 750 B.H219.03 C Rot. 1 1/4” 1/2" 38,1 38,6 36,5 33,6 34,1 CAT.III CAT.IV
40 HC7.33B.40.A4.A4.F4 1200 150 150 900 B.H219.03 C Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 43,6 44,1 41,7 38,4 39,0 CAT.III CAT.IV
50 HC8.33B.50.A4.A4.F4
273
970 180 180 610 B.H273.03 D Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 54,4 55,1 52,1 48,0 48,7 CAT.III CAT.IV
60 HC8.33B.60.A4.A4.F4 1160 180 180 800 B.H273.03 E Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 65,3 66,2 62,6 57,6 58,5 CAT.III CAT.IV
70 HC8.33B.70.A4.A4.F4 1350 180 180 990 B.H273.03 E Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 76,2 77,2 73,0 67,2 68,2 CAT.III CAT.IV
70 HC9.33B.70.A4.A4.F4
324
960 180 180 600 B.H324.03 G Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 76,2 77,2 73,0 67,2 68,2 CAT.III CAT.IV
80 HC9.33B.80.A4.A4.F4 1100 180 180 680 B.H324.03 F Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 87,1 88,2 83,4 76,8 78,0 CAT.III CAT.IV
90 HC9.33B.90.A4.A4.F4 1245 210 210 830 B.H324.03 F Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 98,0 99,2 93,9 86,4 87,7 CAT.III CAT.IV
100 HC9.33B.100.A5.A5.F4 1400 210 210 980 B.H324.03 F Rot. 2 1/4” 1/2" 108,9 110,3 104,3 96,0 97,5 CAT.IV CAT.IV
At +20°C Liquid temperature, %90 receiver volume. +20°C Likit sıcaklığı, %90 tank hacmi esas alınmıştır.
Baseplate Dimensions  [mm]
Type Model Ø D L L1
A 105.007.140.450.360 140 450 360

219
755 625 150 320 300
E.
V2
05
.0
3
B.
H
21
9.
03
Rot. 1 1/4” 1/2" 27,2 27,6 26,1 24,0 24,4 CAT.II CAT.III
30 HV7.33B.30.A3.A3.F4 905 775 150 470 300 Rot. 1 1/4” 1/2" 32,7 33,1 31,3 28,8 29,2 CAT.II CAT.III
40 HV7.33B.40.A4.A4.F4 1210 1080 150 750 300 Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 43,6 44,1 41,7 38,4 39,0 CAT.III CAT.IV
40 HV8.33B.40.A4.A4.F4
273
785 605 180 285 310
E.
V2
47
.0
3
B.
H
27
3.
03
Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 43,6 44,1 41,7 38,4 39,0 CAT.III CAT.IV
50 HV8.33B.50.A4.A4.F4 975 795 180 475 310 Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 54,4 55,1 52,1 48,0 48,7 CAT.III CAT.IV
60 HV8.33B.60.A4.A4.F4 1165 985 180 665 310 Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 65,3 66,2 62,6 57,6 58,5 CAT.III CAT.IV
70 HV8.33B.70.A4.A4.F4 1355 1175 180 855 310 Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 76,2 77,2 73,0 67,2 68,2 CAT.III CAT.IV
80 HV8.33B.80.A4.A4.F4 1545 1365 180 1045 310 Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 87,1 88,2 83,4 76,8 78,0 CAT.III CAT.IV
90 HV8.33B.90.A4.A4.F4 1755 1575 180 1255 310 Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 98,0 99,2 93,9 86,4 87,7 CAT.III CAT.IV
50 HV9.33B.50.A4.A4.F4
324
710 500 240 175 350
E.
V3
20
.0
3
B.
H
32
4.
03
Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 54,4 55,1 52,1 48,0 48,7 CAT.III CAT.IV
60 HV9.33B.60.A4.A4.F4 850 640 240 290 350 Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 65,3 66,2 62,6 57,6 58,5 CAT.III CAT.IV
70 HV9.33B.70.A4.A4.F4 970 760 240 410 350 Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 76,2 77,2 73,0 67,2 68,2 CAT.III CAT.IV
80 HV9.33B.80.A4.A4.F4 1110 900 240 550 350 Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 87,1 88,2 83,4 76,8 78,0 CAT.III CAT.IV
90 HV9.33B.90.A4.A4.F4 1255 1045 240 700 350 Rot. 1 3/4” 1/2" 98,0 99,2 93,9 86,4 87,7 CAT.III CAT.IV
100 HV9.33B.100.A5.A5.F4 1410 1200 240 850 350 Rot. 2 1/4” 1/2" 108,9 110,3 104,3 96,0 97,5 CAT.IV CAT.IV
125 HV9.33B.125.A5.A5.F4 1710 1500 240 1150 350 Rot. 2 1/4” 1/2" 136,1 137,8 130,4 120,0 121,8 CAT.IV CAT.IV
150 HV9.33B.150.A5.A5.F4 2110 1900 240 1550 350 Rot. 2 1/4” 1/2" 163,3 165,4 156,4 144,0 146,2 CAT.IV CAT.IV
100 HV10.33B.100.A5.A5.F4
406
910 660 250 300 370
F.
V4
15
.0
5
B.
H
40
6.
03
Rot. 2 1/4” 1/2" 108,9 110,3 104,3 96,0 97,5 CAT.IV CAT.IV
125 HV10.33B.125.A5.A5.F4 1120 870 250 510 370 Rot. 2 1/4” 1/2" 136,1 137,8 130,4 120,0 121,8 CAT.IV CAT.IV
150 HV10.33B.150.A5.A5.F4 1340 1090 250 750 370 Rot. 2 1/4” 1/2" 163,3 165,4 156,4 144,0 146,2 CAT.IV CAT.IV
175 HV10.33B.175.A5.A5.F4 1560 1310 250 940 370 Rot. 2 1/4” 1/2" 190,6 193,0 182,5 168,1 170,6 CAT.IV CAT.IV
200 HV10.33B.200.A5.A5.F4 1750 1500 250 1140 370 Rot. 2 1/4” 1/2" 217,8 220,6 208,6 192,1 194,9 CAT.IV CAT.IV
At +20°C Liquid temperature, %90 receiver volume. +20°C Likit sıcaklığı, %90 tank hacmi esas alınmıştır.
Universal Liquid Receivers
Üniversal Likit Tankları
Note:

NPT Sight
Glass
Kg
Of Capacity
Category
[PED]
[L] Ø D L L1 L2 [F] [Inch] [Inch] [SG] R410A R744 Group 2
4 V5A.60B.04.B3.B3.B3.F4.H30
140
325 215 140 F.V170.05 ODS 1/2" 1/2" 1xSW38 3,9 2,8 CAT.II
5 V5A.60B.05.B3.B3.B3.F4.H30 395 285 140 F.V170.05 ODS 1/2" 1/2" 1xSW38 4,8 3,2 CAT.II
6 V5A.60B.06.B3.B3.B3.F4.H30 475 365 140 F.V170.05 ODS 1/2" 1/2" 1xSW38 5,8 4,2 CAT.II
8 V6A.60B.08.B4.B4.B4.F4.H30
168
475 345 160 F.V190.05 ODS 5/8" 1/2" 1xSW38 7,8 5,6 CAT.II
10 V6A.60B.10.B4.B4.B4.F4.H30 550 420 160 F.V190.05 ODS 5/8" 1/2" 1xSW38 9,7 7,0 CAT.II
12 V6A.60B.12.B4.B4.B4.F4.H31 660 530 160 F.V190.05 ODS 5/8" 1/2" 2xSW38 12,7 8,4 CAT.II
14 V6A.60B.14.B4.B4.B4.F4.H31 770 640 160 F.V190.05 ODS 5/8" 1/2" 2xSW38 13,6 9,8 CAT.II
16 V6A.60B.16.B4.B4.B4.F4.H31 870 740 160 F.V190.05 ODS 5/8" 1/2" 2xSW38 15,6 11,2 CAT.II
18 V7A.60B.18.B4.B4.B4.F4.H30
219
560 410 180 F.V250.05 ODS 5/8" 1/2" 1xSW38 17,5 12,6 CAT.III
20 V7A.60B.20.B4.B4.B4.F4.H30 630 480 180 F.V250.05 ODS 5/8" 1/2" 1xSW38 19,5 14,0 CAT.III
25 V7A.60B.25.B6.B6.B6.F4.H31 755 605 180 F.V250.05 ODS 7/8" 1/2" 2xSW38 24,4 17,5 CAT.III
30 V7A.60B.30.B6.B6.B6.F4.H31 905 755 180 F.V250.05 ODS 7/8" 1/2" 2xSW38 29,2 21,0 CAT.III
40 V7A.60B.40.B6.B6.B6.F4.H31 1210 1060 180 F.V250.05 ODS 7/8" 1/2" 2xSW38 39,0 27,9 CAT.III
30 V8A.60B.30.B6.B6.B6.F4.H30
273
585 385 220 F.V310.05 ODS 7/8” 1/2" 1xSW38 29,2 21,0 CAT.III
40 V8A.60B.40.B6.B6.B6.F4.H30 785 585 220 F.V310.05 ODS 7/8” 1/2" 1xSW38 39,0 27,9 CAT.III
50 V8A.60B.50.B6.B6.B6.F4.H31 975 775 220 F.V310.05 ODS 7/8” 1/2" 2xSW38 48,7 34,9 CAT.III
60 V8A.60B.60.B6.B6.B6.F4.H31 1165 965 220 F.V310.05 ODS 7/8” 1/2" 2xSW38 58,5 41,9 CAT.IV
70 V8A.60B.70.B6.B6.B6.F4.H32 1355 1155 220 F.V310.05 ODS 7/8” 1/2" 3xSW38 67,2 45,1 CAT.IV
80 V8A.60B.80.B7.B7.B7.F4.H32 1545 1345 220 F.V310.05 ODS 1 1/8” 1/2" 3xSW38 78,0 55,9 CAT.IV
90 V8A.60B.90.B7.B7.B7.F4.H32 1755 1555 220 F.V310.05 ODS 1 1/8” 1/2" 3xSW38 86,4 64,3 CAT.IV
40 V9A.60B.40.B6.B6.B6.F4.H31
324
555 325 260 F.V360.08 ODS 7/8" 1/2" 2xSW38 38,4 24,8 CAT.III
50 V9A.60B.50.B6.B6.B6.F4.H31 710 480 260 F.V360.08 ODS 7/8" 1/2" 2xSW38 48,7 34,9 CAT.III
60 V9A.60B.60.B6.B6.B6.F4.H31 850 620 260 F.V360.08 ODS 7/8" 1/2" 2xSW38 58,5 41,9 CAT.IV
70 V9A.60B.70.B6.B6.B6.F4.H31 970 740 260 F.V360.08 ODS 7/8" 1/2" 2xSW38 67,2 50,6 CAT.IV
80 V9A.60B.80.B7.B7.B7.F4.H31 1110 880 260 F.V360.08 ODS 1 1/8" 1/2" 2xSW38 78,0 55,9 CAT.IV
90 V9A.60B.90.B7.B7.B7.F4.H32 1255 1025 260 F.V360.08 ODS 1 1/8" 1/2" 3xSW38 86,4 64,3 CAT.IV
100 V9A.60B.100.B7.B7.B7.F4.H32 1410 1180 260 F.V360.08 ODS 1 1/8" 1/2" 3xSW38 97,5 69,8 CAT.IV
125 V9A.60B.125.B7.B7.B7.F4.H32 1710 1480 260 F.V360.08 ODS 1 1/8" 1/2" 3xSW38 121,8 87,3 CAT.IV
150 V9A.60B.150.B7.B7.B7.F4.H32 2110 1880 260 F.V360.08 ODS 1 1/8" 1/2" 3xSW38 146,2 104,8 CAT.IV
100 V10A.60B.100.B7.B7.B7.F4.H32
406
910 655 255 F.V415.08 ODS 1 1/8" 1/2" 3xSW38 97,5 69,8 CAT.IV
125 V10A.60B.125.B7.B7.B7.F4.H32 1120 865 255 F.V415.08 ODS 1 1/8" 1/2" 3xSW38 120,0 78,6 CAT.IV
150 V10A.60B.150.B7.B7.B7.F4.H32 1340 1085 255 F.V415.08 ODS 1 1/8" 1/2" 3xSW38 146,2 104,8 CAT.IV
175 V10A.60B.175.B7.B7.B7.F4.H32 1560 1305 255 F.V415.08 ODS 1 1/8" 1/2" 3xSW38 168,1 127,4 CAT.IV
200 V10A.60B.200.B8.B8.B8.F4.H32 1750 1495 255 F.V415.08 ODS 1 3/8" 1/2" 3xSW38 194,9 139,7 CAT.IV
225 V11A.60B.225.B8.B8.B8.F4.H32
450
1630 1260 280 F.V480.08 ODS 1 3/8" 1/2" 3xSW38 216,1 147,0 CAT.IV
250 V11A.60B.250.B8.B8.B8.F4.H32 1780 1410 280 F.V480.08 ODS 1 3/8" 1/2" 3xSW38 243,7 174,6 CAT.IV
300 V12A.60B.300.B8.B8.B8.F4.H32
508
1770 1400 400 F.V550.10 ODS 1 3/8” 1/2" 3xSW38 292,4 209,5 CAT.IV
350 V12A.60B.350.B8.B8.B8.F4.H32 2020 1650 400 F.V550.10 ODS 1 3/8” 1/2" 3xSW38 336,1 307,2 CAT.IV
350 V13A.60B.350.B9.B9.B9.F4.H32
600
1420 1050 400 F.V650.10 ODS 42 1/2" 3xSW38 341,1 244,5 CAT.IV
400 V13A.60B.400.B9.B9.B9.F4.H32 1630 1260 400 F.V650.10 ODS 42 1/2" 3xSW38 389,9 279,4 CAT.IV
450 V13A.60B.450.B9.B9.B9.F4.H32 1820 1450 400 F.V650.10 ODS 42 1/2” 3xSW38 436,6 315,2 CAT.IV
500 V13A.60B.500.B10.B10.B10.F4.H32 1930 1560 400 F.V650.10 ODS 2 1/8” 1/2” 3xSW38 487,4 354,3 CAT.IV
At +20°C Liquid temperature, %90 receiver volume. +20°C Likit sıcaklığı, %90 tank hacmi esas alınmıştır.
Optional
Heat Exchanger
Electronic Level Sensor

NPT Sight
Glass
Kg
Of Capacity
Category
[PED]
[L] Ø D L L1 L2 [F] [Inch] [Inch] [SG] R410A R744 Group 2
4 V5A.90B.04.BH3.BH3.BH3.FH4.H30
140
325 205 150 F.V170.05 ODS 1/2" 1/2" 1xSW38 3,9 2,8 CAT.II
5 V5A.90B.05.BH3.BH3.BH3.FH4.H30 395 275 150 F.V170.05 ODS 1/2" 1/2" 1xSW38 4,8 3,2 CAT.II
6 V5A.90B.06.BH3.BH3.BH3.FH4.H30 475 355 150 F.V170.05 ODS 1/2" 1/2" 1xSW38 5,8 4,2 CAT.II
8 V6A.90B.08.BH4.BH4.BH4.FH4.H30
168
475 325 180 F.V190.05 ODS 5/8" 1/2" 1xSW38 7,8 5,6 CAT.II
10 V6A.90B.10.BH4.BH4.BH4.FH4.H30 550 400 180 F.V190.05 ODS 5/8" 1/2" 1xSW38 9,7 7,0 CAT.II
12 V6A.90B.12.BH4.BH4.BH4.FH4.H31 660 510 180 F.V190.05 ODS 5/8" 1/2" 2xSW38 12,7 8,4 CAT.III
14 V6A.90B.14.BH4.BH4.BH4.FH4.H31 770 620 180 F.V190.05 ODS 5/8" 1/2" 2xSW38 13,6 9,8 CAT.III
16 V6A.90B.16.BH4.BH4.BH4.FH4.H31 870 720 180 F.V190.05 ODS 5/8" 1/2" 2xSW38 15,6 11,2 CAT.III
18 V7A.90B.18.BH4.BH4.BH4.FH4.H30
219
560 410 180 F.V250.05 ODS 5/8" 1/2" 1xSW38 17,5 12,6 CAT.III
20 V7A.90B.20.BH4.BH4.BH4.FH4.H30 630 480 180 F.V250.05 ODS 5/8" 1/2" 1xSW38 19,5 14,0 CAT.III
25 V7A.90B.25.BH6.BH6.BH6.FH4.H31 755 605 180 F.V250.05 ODS 7/8" 1/2" 2xSW38 24,4 17,5 CAT.III
30 V7A.90B.30.BH6.BH6.BH6.FH4.H31 905 755 180 F.V250.05 ODS 7/8" 1/2" 2xSW38 29,2 21,0 CAT.III
40 V7A.90B.40.BH6.BH6.BH6.FH4.H31 1210 1060 180 F.V250.05 ODS 7/8" 1/2" 2xSW38 39,0 27,9 CAT.IV
30 V8A.90B.30.BH6.BH6.BH6.FH4.H30
273
585 385 220 F.V310.05 ODS 7/8” 1/2" 1xSW38 29,2 21,0 CAT.III
40 V8A.90B.40.BH6.BH6.BH6.FH4.H30 785 585 220 F.V310.05 ODS 7/8” 1/2" 1xSW38 39,0 27,9 CAT.IV
50 V8A.90B.50.BH6.BH6.BH6.FH4.H31 975 775 220 F.V310.05 ODS 7/8” 1/2" 2xSW38 48,7 34,9 CAT.IV
60 V8A.90B.60.BH6.BH6.BH6.FH4.H31 1165 965 220 F.V310.05 ODS 7/8” 1/2" 2xSW38 58,5 41,9 CAT.IV
70 V8A.90B.70.BH6.BH6.BH6.FH4.H32 1355 1155 220 F.V310.05 ODS 7/8” 1/2" 3xSW38 67,2 45,1 CAT.IV
80 V8A.90B.80.BH7.BH7.BH7.FH4.H32 1545 1345 220 F.V310.05 ODS 1 1/8” 1/2" 3xSW38 78,0 55,9 CAT.IV
90 V8A.90B.90.BH7.BH7.BH7.FH4.H32 1755 1555 220 F.V310.05 ODS 1 1/8” 1/2" 3xSW38 86,4 64,3 CAT.IV
40 V9A.90B.40.BH6.BH6.BH6.FH4.H31
324
555 325 260 F.V360.08 ODS 7/8" 1/2" 2xSW38 38,4 24,8 CAT.IV
50 V9A.90B.50.BH6.BH6.BH6.FH4.H31 710 480 260 F.V360.08 ODS 7/8" 1/2" 2xSW38 48,7 34,9 CAT.IV
60 V9A.90B.60.BH6.BH6.BH6.FH4.H31 850 620 260 F.V360.08 ODS 7/8" 1/2" 2xSW38 58,5 41,9 CAT.IV
70 V9A.90B.70.BH6.BH6.BH6.FH4.H31 970 740 260 F.V360.08 ODS 7/8" 1/2" 2xSW38 67,2 50,6 CAT.IV
80 V9A.90B.80.BH7.BH7.BH7.FH4.H31 1110 880 260 F.V360.08 ODS 1 1/8" 1/2" 2xSW38 78,0 55,9 CAT.IV
90 V9A.90B.90.BH7.BH7.BH7.FH4.H32 1255 1025 260 F.V360.08 ODS 1 1/8" 1/2" 3xSW38 86,4 64,3 CAT.IV
100 V9A.90B.100.BH7.BH7.BH7.FH4.H32 1410 1180 260 F.V360.08 ODS 1 1/8" 1/2" 3xSW38 97,5 69,8 CAT.IV
125 V9A.90B.125.BH7.BH7.BH7.FH4.H32 1710 1480 260 F.V360.08 ODS 1 1/8" 1/2" 3xSW38 121,8 87,3 CAT.IV
150 V9A.90B.150.BH7.BH7.BH7.FH4.H32 2110 1880 260 F.V360.08 ODS 1 1/8" 1/2" 3xSW38 146,2 104,8 CAT.IV
100 V10A.90B.100.BH7.BH7.BH7.FH4.H32
406
910 645 265 F.V415.08 ODS 1 1/8" 1/2" 3xSW38 97,5 69,8 CAT.IV
125 V10A.90B.125.BH7.BH7.BH7.FH4.H32 1120 855 265 F.V415.08 ODS 1 1/8" 1/2" 3xSW38 120,0 78,6 CAT.IV
150 V10A.90B.150.BH7.BH7.BH7.FH4.H32 1340 1075 265 F.V415.08 ODS 1 1/8" 1/2" 3xSW38 146,2 104,8 CAT.IV
175 V10A.90B.175.BH7.BH7.BH7.FH4.H32 1560 1295 265 F.V415.08 ODS 1 1/8" 1/2" 3xSW38 168,1 127,4 CAT.IV
200 V10A.90B.200.BH8.BH8.BH8.FH4.H32 1750 1485 265 F.V415.08 ODS 1 3/8" 1/2" 3xSW38 194,9 139,7 CAT.IV
225 V11A.90B.225.BH8.BH8.BH8.FH4.H32
450
1630 1370 290 F.V480.08 ODS 1 3/8" 1/2" 3xSW38 216,1 147,0 CAT.IV
250 V11A.90B.250.BH8.BH8.BH8.FH4.H32 1780 1520 290 F.V480.08 ODS 1 3/8" 1/2" 3xSW38 243,7 174,6 CAT.IV
300 V12A.90B.300.BH8.BH8.BH8.FH4.H32
508
1770 1400 400 F.V550.10 ODS 1 3/8” 1/2" 3xSW38 292,4 209,5 CAT.IV
350 V12A.90B.350.BH8.BH8.BH8.FH4.H32 2020 1650 400 F.V550.10 ODS 1 3/8” 1/2" 3xSW38 336,1 307,2 CAT.IV
350 V13A.90B.350.BH9.BH9.BH9.FH4.H32
600
1420 1050 400 F.V650.10 ODS 42 1/2" 3xSW38 341,1 244,5 CAT.IV
400 V13A.90B.400.BH9.BH9.BH9.FH4.H32 1630 1260 400 F.V650.10 ODS 42 1/2" 3xSW38 389,9 279,4 CAT.IV
450 V13A.90B.450.BH9.BH9.BH9.FH4.H32 1820 1450 400 F.V650.10 ODS 42 1/2” 3xSW38 436,6 315,2 CAT.IV
500 V13A.90B.500.BH10.BH10.BH10.FH4.H32 1930 1560 400 F.V650.10 ODS 2 1/8” 1/2” 3xSW38 487,4 354,3 CAT.IV
At +20°C Liquid temperature, %90 receiver volume. +20°C Likit sıcaklığı, %90 tank hacmi esas alınmıştır.
Optional
Heat Exchanger
Electronic Level Sensor

Outlet Male
[SAE]
Orifice Ø
[mm]
Discharge
Coefficient
PS
[bar]
TS
[°C]
Set Press.
Range
Over
Pressure
Blowdown
G1 40070-K2N2-0-280 1/4" 3/8" 7 0,6 28
-50 / +150 28 / 45
bar
10% of set
pressure
10% of set
pressure
G2 40070-K3N2-0-280 3/8" 3/8” 7 0,6 28
G3 40095-K4N4-0-280 1/2" 5/8" 9,5 0,45 28
G5 40095-K4N4-0-300 1/2” 5/8” 9,5 0,45 30
G6 40095-K4N4-0-450 1/2” 5/8” 9,5 0,45 45
Order
No
Code Inlet Male
[NPT]

• Hammaddelerin tamamı sertifikalı ürünlerdir.
• Özel bağlantı elemanları yapılmaktadır.
Connections
Bağlantı Manşonları
57
Model Ø (D)
[mm]
Ø (D1)
[mm]
L
[mm]
L1 L2 L3 X Type
A.H089.03 89 - 80 80 - - 11*35 A
A.H114.03 114 - 80 80 - - 11*35 A
A.H120.03 120 - 80 80 - - 11*35 A
A.H140.03 140 - 80 80 - - 11*35 A
A.H160.03 160 - 80 80 - - 11*35 A
A.H168.03 168 - 120 80 11*35 A
A.H180.03 180 - 80 80 - - 11*35 A
A.H219.03 219 - 100 100 - - 11*35 A
B.H140.03 140 - 170 145 40 - 10*20 B
B.H168.03 168 - 195 170 40 - 10*20 B
B.H219.03 219 - 260 235 40 - 10*20 B
B.H273.03 273 - 350 325 50 - 10*25 B
B.H324.03 324 - 400 375 50 - 10*25 B
B.H406.03 406 - 480 440 60 - 14*35 B
B.H450.05 450 - 550 510 100 - 14*45 B
B.H508.06 508 - 600 560 110 - 14*60 B
B.H600.08 600 - 700 660 120 - 14*60 B
B.H750.08 750 - 850 810 150 - 16*80 B
B.H850.08 850 - 950 910 150 - 16*80 B
C.VHF1.04 - - 143 50 80 50 11*20 C
C.VHF1.06 - - 228 50 100 55 11*25 C
C.VHF2.06 - - 248 50 120 70 11*25 C
D.V085.02 85 - - - - - M10 D
E.V136.03 136 111 - - - - 8,5*30 E
E.V162.03 162 142 - - - - 8,5*30 E
E.V187.03 187 168 - - - - 8,5*30 E
E.V205.03 205 168 - - - - 8,5*30 E
E.V247.03 247 210 - - - - 13*60 E
E.V320.03 320 280 - - - - 13*80 E
F.V135.05 135 115 - - - - 8,5*30 F
F.V170.05 170 140 - - - - 8,5*30 F
F.V190.05 190 160 - - - - 8,5*30 F
F.V250.05 250 205 - - - - 13*60 F
F.V310.05 310 265 - - - - 13*60 F
F.V360.08 360 320 - - - - 15*80 F
F.V415.05 415 380 - - - - 15*80 F
F.V415.08 415 380 - - - - 15*80 F
F.V480.06 480 430 - - - - 15*80 F
F.V480.08 480 430 - - - - 15*80 F
F.V550.08 550 500 - - - - 15*80 F
F.V550.10 550 500 - - - - 15*80 F
F.V650.08 650 600 - - - - 15*80 F
F.V650.10 650 600 - - - - 15*80 F
F.V750.08 750 700 - - - - 15*80 F
F.V750.10 750 700 - - - - 15*80 F
F.V850.08 850 800 - - - - 15*80 F
F.V850.10 850 800 - - - - 15*80 F
Type     A
Type     B
Type     C
Type     D